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ls your furniture uncomfortable or worn out?

Do you want to change what you have?
Do you want to make your RV new again?
Thomas Payne Fumiture Collection is your answer

The #1 furniture line in the RV industry preferred by most manufacturers!




left-hand recliner

SHOWN IN COBBLE CREEK
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armless recliner

SHOWN IN GRANTLAND DOESKIN

e Removable back makes it easy to install

e Order with or without center storage console
e Order with or without armless recliner
e Configure pieces to fit your space

e Space-saving wall hugger reclining components
e Modular seating easy to set up
e Fits through 26" entry door

e Chaise-style footrest

SHOWN IN MAJESTIC CHOCOLATE
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part descriptioﬁ ) color . chair size reclined wall clearance sitti-ng surface ' warranty | weight
number (wxdxh) depth needed (wxdxh)
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386637
386638
700329
386639
759209
759208
759212
759211
386644
386645
700347
386647

left hand recliner
right hand recliner
armless recliner
center console
left hand recliner
right hand recliner
armless recliner
center console
left hand recliner
right hand recliner
armless recliner
center console

Majestic Chocolate
Majestic Chocolate
Majestic Chocolate
Majestic Chocolate
Cobble Creek
Cobble Creek
Cobble Creek
Cobble Creek
Grantland Doeskin
Grantland Doeskin
Grantland Doeskin
Grantland Doeskin

FABRIC OPTIONS SHOWN ON PAGE 18

29" x 35" x 40"
29" x 35" x 40"
23" x 35" x 40"
8" x 35" x 40"
29" x 35" x 40"
29" x 35" x 40"
23" x 35" x 40"
8" x 35" x 40"
29" x 35" x 40"
29" x 35" x 40"
23" x 35" x 40"
8" x 35" x 40"

64"
64"
64"
N/A
64"
64"
64"
N/A
64"
64"
64"
N/A
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29" x 21" x 20"

29" x 21" x 20"

23" x 21" x 20"
N/A

29" x 21" x 20"

29" x 21" x 20"

23" x 21" x 20"
N/A

29" x 21" x 20"

29" x 21" x 20"

23" x 21" x 20"
N/A

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

75
75
67
27
75
75
67
27
75
75
67
27



Removable back makes it easy to install
Order with or without center storage console

Order with or without armless recliner

Configure pieces to fit your space
Space-saving wall hugger reclining components
Modular seating easy to set up
Fits through 26" entry door

Chaise-style footrest
Lighted cup holders and base
Power recline
Massage

Heat

part
number

759232
759229
759237
759233
759239
759238
759240
759253
759217
759216
759226
759225

description

left hand recliner
right hand recliner
armless recliner
center console
left hand recliner
right hand recliner
armless recliner
center console
left hand recliner
right hand recliner
armless recliner
center console

Majestic Chocolate
Majestic Chocolate
Majestic Chocolate
Majestic Chocolate
Cobble Creek
Cobble Creek
Cobble Creek
Cobble Creek
Grantland Doeskin
Grantland Doeskin
Grantland Doeskin
Grantland Doeskin

FABRIC OPTIONS SHOWN ON PAGE 18

chair size
(wxdxh)

30" x 38" x 40"
30" x 38" x 40"
23" x 38" x 40"
10" x 38" x 40"
30" x 38" x 40"
30" x 38" x 40"
23" x 38" x 40"
10" x 38" x 40"
30" x 38" x 40"
30" x 38" x 40"
23" x 38" x 40"
10" x 38" x 40"

reclined
depth
65.5"
65.5"
65.5"
N/A
65.5"
65.5"
65.5"
N/A
65.5"
65.5"
65.5"
N/A

LED CUP HOLDERS WITH

POWER RECLINE, HEAT & MASSAGE

wall clearance
needed

2
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sitting surface
(wxdxh)

20.5"x 21" x19.5"
20.5" x 21" x19.5"
22.5"x 21" x19.5"
N/A
20.5"x 21" x19.5"
20.5"x 21" x19.5"
22.5"x21"x19.5"
N/A
20.5"x 21" x19.5"
20.5" x 21" x19.5"
22.5"x21"x19.5"
N/A

LED TRIM LIGHTS

warranty

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

84
84
74
28
84
84
74
28
84
84
74
28

POWER AND USB
IN ARMLESS FOLDOWN
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O
power recline  heat massage lights

Features on the Seismic Series



ONLY 4" OF WALL CLEARANCE
NEEDED FOR RECLINING

LIGHTED CUP
HOLDERS

CHAISE STYLE

FOOTREST
armless recliner ' center console
= /
f LIGHTED BASE
right hand recliner “ left hand recliner
Theater Seating
Components

SHOWN IN MAJESTIC CHOCOLATE






TRI-FOLD SOFA

e Stylish residential comfort

e Fits through 26" entry door

e | arge storage space in base

e Converts to a bed in four easy steps

e Removable back makes it easy to install

e Takes up one foot less space than traditional hide-a-bed sofas

part

number
759202
759204
759200
377708
759206
379930

SHOWN IN MAJESTIC CHOCOLATE

SHOWN IN GRANTLAND DOESKIN

62"
62"
62"
68"
68"
68"

Majestic Chocolate
Cobble Creek
Grantland Doeskin
Majestic Chocolate
Cobble Creek
Grantland Doeskin

sofa size

(wxdxh)
62" x 34" x 38"
62" x 34" x 38”
62" x 34" x 38”
68" x 34" x 38"
68" x 34" x 38"
68" x 34" x 38"

overall depth in
bed position
75"
75"
75"
75"
75"
75"

sleeping surface
(wxdxh)

47" x 72" x19"
47" x 72" x 19"
47" x 72" x 19"
53"x72"x19"
53"x 72" x19"
53"x 72" x19"

sitting surface warranty

(wxdxh)
47" x 22" x 20" 1 Year
47" x 22" x 20" 1 Year
47" x 22" x 20" 1 Year
53" x 22" x 20" 1 Year
53" x 22" x 20" 1 Year
53" x 22" x 20" 1 Year

FABRIC OPTIONS SHOWN ON PAGE 18

107
127
107
114
127
114
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Versatile 360° swivel base and glider action
Removable back makes it easy to install
Fits through 26" entry door
Smooth reclining action
Chaise-style footrest

SHOWN IN MAJESTIC CHOCOLATE




: part
number

759294
759298
759295

Majestic Chocolate
Cobble Creek
Grantland Doeskin

chair size

(wxdxh)
32"x 38" x 40"
32" x 38" x 40"
32" x 38" x 40"

_..%ully reclined

depth
63"
63"
63"

V\'rall. clearance sitting surface warranty | weight
needed (wxdxh)

19" bottom, 12" top 19" x 21" x 20" 1 Year 91
19" bottom, 12" top 19" x 21" x 20" 1 Year 9N
19" bottom, 12" top 19" x 21" x 20" 1 Year 91

FABRIC OPTI_ONS SHOWN ON PA




SHOWN IN MAJESTIC CHOCOLATE
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part color chair size fully reclined wall clearance sitting surface warranty | weight
number (wxdxh) depth needed (wxdxh)
377054 Majestic Chocolate | 27.5" x 37" x 36.5" 63" 24" bottom, 17" top | 20.75" x 21" x 19" 1 Year 68

759299 Cobble Creek 275" x 37" x 36.5" 63" 24" bottom, 17" top | 20.75" x 21" x 19" 1 Year 68
380398 Grantland Doeskin | 27.5" x 37" x 36.5" 63" 24" bottom, 17" top 20.75" x 21" x 19" 1 Year 68

FABRIC OPTIONS SHOWN ON PAGE 1&|
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PUSH BACK RECLINER

SHOWN IN COBBLE CREEK

e Chaise-style footrest
¢ Residential look and feel

e Compact and lightweight

e Fits through 26" entry door

e Removable back makes it easy to install

e Minimal effort needed for smooth reclining

13



Converts to a bed in one easy motion

Comes with matching kick board

Leg kit also available - purchase separately

Fold-down center with cup holders

Fits through most entry doors

part

number
436376
436377
759275
436380
436381
759284
436384
436385
759291

Oxford Tan
Oxford Walnut
Cobble Creek

Oxford Tan
Oxford Walnut
Cobble Creek

Oxford Tan
Oxford Walnut
Cobble Creek

sofa size

(wxdxh)
62" x 28" x 23"
62" x 28" x 23"
62" x 28" x 23"
68" x 28" x 23"
68" x 28" x 23"
68" x 28" x 23"
72" x 28" x 23"
72" x 28" x 23"
72" x 28" x 23"

FABRIC OPTIONS SHOWN ON PAGE 18
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overall depth in
bed position

42"
42"
42"
42"
42"
42"
42"
42"
42"

sleeping surface

(wxdxh)
62" x 42" x 8.5"
62" x 42" x 8.5"
62" x 42" x 8.5"
68" x 42" x 8.5"
68" x 42" x 8.5"
68" x 42" x 8.5"
72" x42"x8.5"
72"x42"x 8.5"
72"x42"x8.5"

sitting surface
(wxdxh)
62"x21"x8.5"
62"x 21" x 8.5"
62"x21"x8.5"
68" x 21" x 8.5"
68"x 21" x 8.5"
68" x 21" x 8.5"
72" x21"x 8.5"
72"x21"x8.5"
72"x21"x8.5"

SHOWN IN OXFORD WALNUT

warranty

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

Sleek design takes up less space when extended than
standard hide-a-beds. Features storage in sofa base.

All jackknife sofas come with a kickboard.
Leg kit also available, but must be
ordered separately; part # 364582






e Beautiful wood base with 360° swivel e Sleek European design

e Lightweight and versatile e Smooth reclining motion

e Incorporated footrest

e Fits through 26" entry door

S

SHOWN IN OXFORD TAN

SHOWN IN OXFORD WALNUT




description chair size fully reclined wall clearance sitting surface warranty weight
number (wxdxh) depth needed (wxdxh)

643643 . Oxford Tan 27" x 33" x 40" 12" bottom, 7" top | 21"x21"x 29" 1 Year 62
643644 Std. Oxford Walnut 27" x 33" x 40" 12" bottom, 7" top 21" x 21" x 29" 1 Year 62

; !
3 - FABI?IC OPTIONS SHOWN-ON PAGE 18
!
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FABRIC OPTIONS

Below are the fabric choices available for each line of Thomas Payne furniture.

Majestic Chocolate Grantland Doeskin ' Sobble ¢ : Oxford Tan
PolyHyde PolyHyde Fabri PolyHyde

HERITAGE THEATER SEATING HERITAGE THEATER SEATING HERITAGE THEATER SEATING JACKKNIFE SOFA
SEISMIC THEATER SEATING SEISMIC THEATER SEATING SEISMIC THEATER SEATING EURO RECLINER CHAIR
TRI-FOLD SOFA TRI-FOLD SOFA TRI-FOLD SOFA
SWIVEL GLIDER RECLINER SWIVEL GLIDER RECLINER SWIVEL GLIDER RECLINER
PUSH BACK RECLINER PUSH BACK RECLINER PUSH BACK RECLINER

JACKKNIFE SOFA

PolyHyde™ Euro Leather Vinyl
To clean your Thomas Payne furniture,
simply mix mild soap with warm water
and dampen a clean rag or sponge to
wipe away any dirt or spills.

Colors, sizes and styles are subject to change. Please check availability.

18



HERITAGE THEATER SEATING

Oxford Walnut
PolyHyde

TRI-FOLD SOFA

PUSH BACK RECLINER
SWIVEL GLIDER RECLINER

JACKKNIFE SOFA
EURO RECLINER CHAIR

JACKKNIFE SOFA EURO RECLINER CHAIRS

12



SPACE PLANNING GRID




Design your new Thomas Payne furniture layout using this Space Planning Grid. Scale 1/4" = 1' Use Product Order Guide on page 22.




PRODUCT ORDER G

HERITAGE THEATER SEATING SEISMIC THEATER SEATING

description color part number description color part number
|:| left hand recliner ~ Majestic Chocolate 386637 |:| left hand recliner ~ Majestic Chocolate 759232
. |:| right hand recliner ~ Majestic Chocolate 386638 |:| right hand recliner  Majestic Chocolate 759229
TH OM AS P AYNE |:| armless recliner Majestic Chocolate 700329 |:| armless recliner  Majestic Chocolate 759237
|:| center console Majestic Chocolate 386639 |:| center console Majestic Chocolate 759233
COLEETTION |:| left hand recliner ~ Cobble Creek 759209 |:| left hand recliner ~ Cobble Creek 759239
|:| right hand recliner ~ Cobble Creek 759208 |:| right hand recliner -~ Cobble Creek 759238
|:| armless recliner ~ Cobble Creek 759212 |:| armless recliner  Cobble Creek 759240
|:| center console Cobble Creek 759211 |:| center console Cobble Creek 759253
by @ Lippert Components® |:| left hand recliner ~ Grantland Doeskin 386644 |:| left hand recliner ~ Grantland Doeskin 759217
|:| right hand recliner ~ Grantland Doeskin 386645 |:| right hand recliner ~ Grantland Doeskin 759216
|:| armless recliner Grantland Doeskin 700347 |:| armless recliner  Grantland Doeskin -~ 759226
|:| center console Grantland Doeskin -~ 386647 |:| center console Grantland Doeskin 759225

PUSH BACK RECLINER

JACKKNIFE SOFA

size color part number size color part number color part number
|:| 62" Majestic Chocolate 759202 |:| 62" Oxford Tan 436376 |:| Majestic Chocolate 377054
|:| 62" Cobble Creek 759204 |:| 62" Oxford Walnut 436377 |:| Cobble Creek 759299
[ ] 62" Grantland Doeskin 759200 [ ] 62"  Cobble Creek 759275 [ ] Grantland Doeskin 380398
|:| 68" Majestic Chocolate 377708 |:| 68" Oxford Tan 436380
|:| 68" Cobble Creek 759206 |:| 68" Oxford Walnut 436381
|:| 68" Grantland Doeskin 379930 |:| 68" Cobble Creek 759284 color part number
[] 72*  OxfordTan 436384 [] Majestic Chocolate 759294
W 7 L O L] cobbe Greek 759298
color part number D i Cobble Creek 759291 |:| Grantland Doeskin 759295
[ ] Oxford Tan 643643
|:| Oxford Walnut 643644
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